Spur
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

Hersteller
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn

Artikelnr
W2201
W2201
W2202
W2203
W2204
W2205
W2205
W2205A
W2206
W2206A
w2207
W2207A
W2209
W2209A
W2210
w2211
W2211A
W2212
W2212A
W2213
W2213A
W2214
W2215
W2216
W2217
W2217A
W2218
W2218A
W2219
W2220
W2221
W2221A
W2221B
W2222
W2223
W2224

Von
1988
1988
1979

1979

1982
1982
1988
1992
1988
1978
1978
1979
1978
1982

1982
1985
1986

1978

1991

1981
1981

Bis
1988 R1
1988 R1
1980 R1
R1
R1
R1
R1
R1
R1
R1
1980 R1
R1
1983 A4
1982 A4
1988 A4
1992 A4
1988 A4
1979 A4
1979 A4
1979 A4
1978 A4
1983 N2
N2
N2
N2
1983 N2
1985 Standard Class 4 2-6-4T
1986 Standard Class 4 2-6-4T
Standard Class 4 2-6-4T
1979 Standard Class 4 2-6-4T
GWR 4073 Class
GWR 4073 Class
1991 GWR 4073 Class
1982 GWR 4073 Class
1982 GWR 4073 Class
Class 8F

Baureihe

SECR
SECR
NTG
SECR
LMS
BR
BR
BR
BR
BR
SR
SR
LNER
LNER
LNER
BR
BR
LNER
LNER
LNER
LNER
LMS
LMS
BR
LNER
LNER
BR
BR
LMS
GWR
BR
BR
BR
GWR
BR
BR

Verwaltung
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Lok Nr.

69
56
Shell
7420
31340
31337
31047
31337
31340
1127
1152
4482 Golden Eagle
4495 Great Snipe
4468 Mallard
60022 Mallard
60014 Silver Link
7 Sir Nigel Gresley
4498 Sir Nigel Gres
4903 Peregrine
4900 Gannet
2274
2385
69550
9522
2690
80033
80064
2679
8230
4075 Cardiff Castle
7013 Bristol Castle
5023 Brecon Castle
7002 Devizes Cast
4082 Windsor Cast
48073

Motor
20716
20716
20716
20716
20716
20716
20716
20716
20716
20716
20716
20716
13939
13939
13939
13939
13939
13939
13939
13939
13939
13938
13938
13938
13938
13938
13939
13939
13939
13939
21472
21472
21472
21472
21472
21473

H3D Umbausatz

in Entwicklung
in Entwicklung
in Entwicklung
in Entwicklung
in Entwicklung
in Entwicklung
in Entwicklung
in Entwicklung
in Entwicklung

in Entwicklung
in Entwicklung
in Entwicklung
in Entwicklung

Verwendete Motor



00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn

W2224A
W2225
W2225A
W2226
W2226A
W2226M2
w2227
W2227A
W2228
W2228A
W2228M2
W2229
W2229A
W2230
W2230
W2230
W2230B
W2230NP
W2230RF
W2231
W2232
W2233
W2234
W2235
W2236
W2236A
W2237
W2238
W2239
W2240
W2241
W2241AM2
W2241M2
W2242
W2243
W2245
W2246

1982
1982

1982

1988

1987

1982

1979

1986
1986
1982

1982
1981

Class 8F
Class 8F
1983 Class 8F
1983 8P Coronation
8P Coronation
8P Coronation
8P Coronation
1982 8P Coronation
8P Coronation
8P Coronation
8P Coronation
8P Coronation
8P Coronation
Class 20
Class 20
Class 20
1988 Class 20
Class 20
Class 20
1987 Class 08
Class 08
Class 08
Class 08
SR West Country
1983 SR West Country
SR West Country
SR West Country
SR West Country
SR West Country
1980 Class 8F
8P Coronation
1986 8P Coronation
1986 8P Coronation
1982 8P Coronation
Class 08

BR
LMS
LMS
BR
BR
BR
LMS
LMS
BR
BR
BR
BR
BR
BR
BR
BR
BR
BR
BR
BR
BR
LMS
BR
BR
BR
BR
SR
BR
BR
LNER
LMS
LMS
LMS
LMS
BR

1983 Standard Class 4 2-6-4T SR
1982 Standard Class 4 2-6-4T Caledonian Railway
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48290

8042

8233

46245 City of Lond
46238 City of Carli
46245 City of Lond
6254 City of Stoke-
6256 Sir William St
46235 City of Birmi
46241 City of Edint
46235 City of Birmi
46242 City of Glas
46246 City of Manc

8003
D8017
20008
20008
D8015
20132
D3763
D3464
7124
72

34005 Barnstable
34042 Dorchester
34016 Bodmin
21C109 Lyme Regi
35028 Clan Line
34028 Eddystone
3144
6229 Duchess of H
6225 Duchess of C
6229 Duchess of H
6247 City of Liverp

1927
2085

21473
21473
21473
13939 in Entwicklung
13939 in Entwicklung
13939 in Entwicklung
13939 in Entwicklung
13939 in Entwicklung
13939 in Entwicklung
13939 in Entwicklung
13939 in Entwicklung
13939 in Entwicklung
13939 in Entwicklung
20253
20253
20253
20253

20253
21500
21500
21500
21500
21473
21473
21473
21473
21473
21473
21473
13939 in Entwicklung
13939 in Entwicklung
13939 in Entwicklung
13939 in Entwicklung
21500
13939 in Entwicklung
13939 in Entwicklung



00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn

w2247
W2260
W2260/5P
W2260A
W2261
W2261A
W2262
W2262A
W2262/5P
W2264
W2265
W2265A
W2265AX
W2266
W2266A
W2266AX
W2267A
W2268A
W2270
W2271
W2272
W2273
W2274
W2275
W2275/5P
W2276
W2276X/5P
w2277
W2278
W2278A
W2279/5P
W2280
W2281
W2282
W2283
W2284
W2285

1992

1983
1983
1986
1983
1988

1985
1987
1988
1982
1985
1985
1987
1983
1983
1985
1983

1989

1985

1986

1988

1987

1992
1989

1992 GWR 4073 Class

7P Royal Scot

7P Royal Scot

7P Royal Scot
1983 7P Royal Scot
1983 7P Royal Scot
1986 7P Royal Scot
1983 7P Royal Scot
1988 7P Royal Scot

8P Coronation
1985 SR Battle of Britain
1987 SR Battle of Britain
1988 SR Battle of Britain
1983 SR West Country
1985 SR West Country
1985 SR West Country
1987 SR Merchant Navy
1983 SR West Country

1983 Standard Class 4 2-6-4T
1985 Standard Class 4 2-6-4T

1983 Class 8F
7P Royal Scot
1989 7P Royal Scot
SR West Country
1985 SR West Country
SR West Country
1986 SR West Country
SR Battle of Britain
1988 SR Merchant Navy
SR Merchant Navy

1987 Standard Class 4 2-6-4T

GWR 4073 Class
Class 8F
A4
A4
1992 GWR 4073 Class
1989 8P Coronation

GWR
LMS
LMS
LMS
LMS
LMS
BR
BR
BR
BR
BR
SR

LNER
LMS
BR
LMS

GWR
WD
LNER
LNER
GWR
LMS
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7029 Clun Castle
6100 Royal Scot
6100 Royal Scot
6141 Caledonian
6102 Black Watch
6160 Queen Victoria's Rifleman
46110 Grenadier Guardsman
46148 The Manchester Regiment
46110 Grenadier Guardsman

21472

46229 Duchess of
34051 Winston Churchill
21C155 Fighter Pilot
21C155 Fighter Pilot
21C103 Plymouth
34092 City of Wells
34092 City of Wells

35026 Lamport and Holt Line

34004 Yeovil
80135
9025
8016

16159 The Royal Air Force
6125 The Lancashire Witch

34065 Hurricane
34065 Hurricane
21C101 Exeter
21C101 Exeter
34066 Spitfire
21C13 Blue Funnel Line
21C13 Blue Funnel Line
80151 Spitfire

8230

302

4463 Sparrow Haw
4489 Woodcock
5090 Neath Abbey
6221 Queen Elizab

13939 in Entwicklung

21473
21473
21473

21473
13939 in Entwicklung
13939 in Entwicklung
21473

21473
21473
21473
21473

13939 in Entwicklung
21472
21473
13939 in Entwicklung
13939 in Entwicklung
21472
13939 in Entwicklung



00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn

W2286
w2287
W2288
W2289
W2290
W2291
W2292
W2293
W2294
W2296
W2297
W2298
W2299
W2300
W2301
W2301A
W2302A
W2303
W2304
W2305
W2306
W2307
W2308
W2309
W2310
W2400
W2401
W2402
W2403
W2404
W2405
W2406
W2407
W2408
W2409
W2410
W2411

1990
1989
1989

1989
1985
1990

1990
1990

1991

1984
1986

1985
1991

1992

1991

1988
1987

1988
1988
1988

1988
1988
1991

1989

1990 8P Coronation
1989 8P Coronation
1989 7P Royal Scot
SR Merchant Navy
SR Merchant Navy
1989 SR West Country
1985 Class 8F
1990 7P Royal Scot
SR West Country
1990 SR West Country
1990 SR West Country
7P Royal Scot
1991 7P Royal Scot
8P Coronation
1984 8P Coronation
1986 8P Coronation
8P Coronation
1985 8P Coronation
1991 8P Coronation
SR West Country
1992 A4

Standard Class 4 2-6-4T

Class 8F
1991 SR West Country
A4
1988 GWR 4073 Class
1987 8P Coronation
SR Battle of Britain
1988 7P Royal Scot
1988 A4
1988 8P Coronation

Standard Class 4 2-6-4T

1988 SR West Country
1988 R1
1991 Class 8F
R1
1989 GWR 4073 Class

LMS
LMS
LMS
LMS
LMS
BR

BR
BR
BR
BR
LNER
BR
LMS
BR
LMS
LNER
BR
BR

SECR
BR
SR
BR
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46252 City of Leice
34036 Westward
46159 The Royal Air Force
21C5 Canadian Pacific Line
21C5 Canadian Pacific Line
34010 Sidmouth
6234 Duchess of A
6141 Caledonian
6234 Duchess of A
34021 Dartmoor
35010
46100 Royal Scot
46221 Queen Elizabeth
6221 Queen Elizab
6221 Queen Elizab
6220 Corronation
6228 Duchess of R
6237 City of Bristol
46244 King George
21C107 Wadebrid¢
60010 Dominion of
80079
48290
34036 Westwood
4498 Sir Nigel Gres
7007
6223 Princess Alict
34090 Sir Eustace Missenden
6146 Queen Elizabeth
4468 Mallard
46231 Duchess of .
80120
21C111 Tavistock
Dummy
48102
1047
35003

13939 in Entwicklung
13939 in Entwicklung

21473
21473

21473
21473
21473

13939 in Entwicklung
13939 in Entwicklung
13939 in Entwicklung
13939 in Entwicklung
13939 in Entwicklung
13939 in Entwicklung
21473

13939 in Entwicklung
13939 in Entwicklung
21473

21473

13939 in Entwicklung
21472

13939 in Entwicklung

13939 in Entwicklung
13939 in Entwicklung
13939 in Entwicklung
21473

21473
20716
21472



00
00
00
00
00
00
00

Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn
Wrenn

W2412
W2414
W2415
W2416
w2417
W3004/5
W3004/5

1990

1990
1990
1991

1990 SR Merchant Navy
8P Coronation
1990 SR Battle of Britain
1990 SR West Country
1991 GWR 4073 Class
SR 5-BEL
SR 5-BEL

BR
BR
BR
BR
BR
BR
BR
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34020 Seaton
46251 City of Nottir
34052 Lord Dowding

13939 in Entwicklung

34057 Biggin Hill 21473
5034 Corfe Castle 21472
52908
$2918



